

The Eta-Particle.

G. SALVINI

Istituto di Fisica dell'Università - Roma
(*Rivista del Nuovo Cimento*, 1, 57 (1969))

The title II, 10 is incorrect, due to an obvious mistake. It should be replaced, at page 57 and page 86, by «Production of the η in strange channels: $K^- + p \rightarrow \Lambda + \eta$ and $K^- + n(p) \rightarrow \Sigma^-(\Sigma^0) + \eta$ ».

The expression $\langle \eta n | XT | \gamma n \rangle$ at page 83, line 12, should read $\langle \eta n | T | \gamma n \rangle$.

The numerical values of the ordinates in Fig. 31 (page 149) are incorrect. The value 10^{-34} cm^2 should be replaced by 10^{-30} cm^2 ; 10^{-33} by 10^{-31} ; 10^{-31} by 10^{-33} ; 10^{-30} by 10^{-34} .